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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1032

ANSWERED ON 08
TH

FEBRUARY, 2018


HIGHWAY PROTECTION FORCE


1032.  DR. THOKCHOM MEINYA:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is contemplating to establish a dedicated National Highway Protection Force for the National Highways (NHs) in North East
India;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the completion of the NHs projects in the region are inordinately delayed; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

 MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)


(a) No, Madam.

(b) Question does not arise.

(c) No, Madam. None of the Projects are inordinately delayed due to security

concerns.

(d) Question does not arise.


*****

